
RECEIVING ORDERS— continued.

Wn of Whether 'Act or Acts of •
IT. r.«vi._». XT i •».»_.., rko.<.w.»i.« r><.«i+ Date of No. of Date of •n™î ,.» Debtor's or Bankruptcy proved
No. Debtor's Name. Address; Description. Court. Filing Petition. Matter. Receiving Order. B?S1!!ns Creditor'a in Creditor'a

oraer. Petition. Petition.

2781

m

2783

2784

2785

2786

2787

2788

.2789

2790

2791

Roberts, George

vStevens, John

Jones, Ben

Manning, William

Martin, Alfred

Crane, George

Martin, John

John stone, Hugh Alfred
Evans

Jaccjues, Charles Albert

Ledger, Charles

Wade, Arthur

Lately residing at 13, Dove-street, Deepdale,
Preston, in the county of Lancaster, now
at 35, Chandos-street, Nowl Park, Keighley,
Yorkshire

22, North-street, Caerau, Maesteg, in the
County of Glamorgan

Golden Eagle, Wind-street, Ammanford,
Carmarthenshire

31, Selsdon-road, Croydon, and Rowhnrst
Estate, Leatherh'ead, Surrey

The City Tavern, Little Chester, Derby

West Lynn, Saint Peter, Norfolk

Kite's Nest Farm, Bitterley, near Ludlow,
and lately also carrying, on business at
Mow Cop, in the county of Stafford •

1, Poplar-bank, Hnyton, in the county of
Lancaster, lately residing at Church-road,
Upton, near Birkenhead, in the county of
Chester, and lately carrying on business at
62, Dale-street, in the city of Liverpool

Residing at' Rylstone, Chorlton-cum-Hardy,
Manchester, and carrying on business at 5'\
Cross-street, Manchester

Residing at 25, Victoria-road, Sale, Cheshire,
and carrying on business at Waterside
Nursery, Victoria-road, Sale aforesaid

Now residing and carrying on business at
Swineyard Hall, High Legh, near Knuts-
ford, Cheshire, but formerly at the Hall
Farm, and the Beeches, Oiler ton, near
Knutsford aforesaid

Fish and Fruit Salesman

Collier

Cabinet Maker

Builder i.

Licensed Victualler ;..

Coal Dealer

Farmer and Quarry
Proprietor

Forwarding Agent

Solicitor

Market Gardener

Farmer

Bradford

Cardiff

Carmarthen ...

Croydon

Derby and Long
Eaton

King's Lynn ...

Leominster

Liverpool

Manchester

Manchester ..

Manchester ..

Aug. 8, 1068

Aug. 3, 1906

Aug. 4, 1906

Aug. 2, 1906

Aug. 7, 1906

Aug. 8, 1906'

July 10, 1906

Aug. 8, 1906

Aug. 2, 1906

Aug.- 4, 1906

Aug. 7, 1906

61
of 1906

41
of 1906

20
of 1906

35
of 1906

21
of 1906

23
of 1906

13
of 1906

55
of 1906

61
of 1906

62
of 1906

63
of 1906i

Aug. 8, 19d6

Aug. 3, 1906

Aug. 4, 1906

Aug. 2, 1906

Aug. 7, 1906

Aug. 8, 1906

Aug. 3, 1906

Aug. 8, 1906

Aug. 2, 1906

Aug. 4, 1906

Aug. 7, 1906

55

36

18

27

19

20

10

47

51

52

53

Debtor's

Debtor's-

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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