RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description,	Court,	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	'Act or Acts of : Rankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petiti on.
2781	Roberts, George	Lately residing at 13, Dove-street, Deepdale, Preston, in the county of Lancaster, now at 35, Chandos-street, Nowl Park, Keighley, Yorkshire	Fish and Fruit Salesman	Bradford	Aug. 8, 1955	61 of 1906	Aug. 8, 1906	55	Debtor's	
2782	Stevens, John	22, North-street, Caerau, Maesteg, in the county of Glamorgan	Collier	Cardiff	Aug. 3, 1906	41 of 1906	Aug. 3, 1906	36	Debtor's	
2783	Jones, Ben	Golden Eagle, Wind-street, Ammanford, Carmarthenshire	Cabinet Maker	Carmarthen	Aug. 4, 1906	20 of 1906	Aug. 4, 1906	18	Debtor's	
2784	Manning, William	31, Selsdon-road, Croydon, and Rowhurst Estate, Leatherhead, Surrey	Builder	Croydon	Aug. 2, 1906	35 of 1906	Aug. 2, 1906	27	Debtor's	
2785	Martin, Alfred	The City Tavern, Little Chester, Derby	Licensed Victualler :	Derby and Long Eaton	Aug. 7, 1906	21 of 1906	Aug. 7, 1906	19	Debtor's	
2786	Crane, George	West Lynn, Saint Peter, Norfolk	Coal Dealer	King's Lynn	Aug. 8, 1906	23 of 1906	Aúg. 8, 1906	20	Debtőr's	
2787	Martin, John	Kite's Nest Farm, Bitterley, near Ludlow, and lately also carrying on business at Mow Cop, in the county of Stafford	Farmer and Quarry Proprietor	Leominster	July 10, 1906	13 of 1906	Aug. 3, 1906	10	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2788	Johnstone, Hugh Alfred Evans	l, Poplar-bank, Huyton, in the county of Lancaster, lately residing at Church-road, Upton, near Eirkenhead, in the county of Chester, and lately carrying on business at 62, Dale-street, in the city of Liverpool	Forwarding Agent	Liverpool	Aug. 8, 1906	55 of 1906	Aug. 8, 1906	47	Debtor's	
2789	Jacques, Charles Albert	Residing at Rylstone, Chorlton-cum-Hardy, Manchester, and carrying on business at 55, Cross-street, Manchester	Solicitor	Manchester	Aug. 2, 1906	61 of 1906	Aug. 2, 1906	51	Debtor's	
2790	Ledger, Charles	Residing at 25, Victoria-road, Sale, Cheshire, and carrying on business at Waterside Nursery, Victoria-road, Sale aforesaid	Market Gardener	Manchester	Aug: 4, 1906	62 of 1906	Aug. 4, 1906	52	Debtor's	
2791	Wade, Arthur	Now residing and carrying on business at Swineyard Hall, High Legh, near Knuts- ford, Cheshire, but formerly at the Hall Farm, and the Beeches, Ollerton, near Knutsford aforesaid	Farmer	Manchester	Aug. 7, 1906	63 of 1906	Aug. 7, 1906	53	Debtor's	